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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Population 32.5157
Estimated Population (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359 3485
Projected Population (2025) 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,718 4818
Census Population (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,818 6359
Census Population (2000) 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 3,485 6718
Projected Annual Growth (2020-2025) - - - - - - 359 1.1%
Historical Annual Growth (2010-2020) - - - - - - 1,541 2.4%
Historical Annual Growth (2000-2010) - - - - - - 1,333 3.8%
Estimated Population Density (2020) - psm - psm - psm 1,021 psm
Trade Area Size 0 T sq mi 0 T sq mi 0 T sq mi 6.2 sq mi

Race and Ethnicity (2020)
Not Hispanic or Latino Population - - - - - - 5,618 88.3%
White - - - - - - 4,783 85.1%
Black or African American - - - - - - 576 10.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - - - - 32 0.6%
Asian - - - - - - 103 1.8%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander - - - - - - 2 -
Other Race - - - - - - - -
Two or More Races - - - - - - 122 2.2%
Hispanic or Latino Population 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 741 11.7%
White 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 467 63.0%
Black or African American 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 18 2.4%
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 15 2.0%
Asian 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2 0.3%
Hispanic Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
Other Race 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 201 27.1%
Two or More Races - - - - - - 38 5.1%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Age Distribution (2020)
Age Under 5 Years iGEN 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 440 6.9%

Age 5 to 9 Years GEN 9/11 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 471 7.4%

Age 10 to 14 Years GEN X 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 477 7.5%

Age 15 to 19 Years BOOMER 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 408 6.4%

Age 20 to 24 Years SILENT 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 307 4.8%

Age 25 to 29 Years GEN GI 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 412 6.5%

Age 30 to 34 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 478 7.5%

Age 35 to 39 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 433 6.8%

Age 40 to 44 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 349 5.5%

Age 45 to 49 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 394 6.2%

Age 50 to 54 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 326 5.1%

Age 55 to 59 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 341 5.4%

Age 60 to 64 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 371 5.8%

Age 65 to 69 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 369 5.8%

Age 70 to 74 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 284 4.5%

Age 75 to 79 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 209 3.3%

Age 80 to 84 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 137 2.2%

Age 85 Years or Over 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 153 2.4%

Median Age 0 T 0 T 0 T 36.2

Generation (2020)
iGeneration (Age Under 15 Years) - - - - - - 1,388 21.8%

Generation 9/11 Millennials (Age 15 to 34 Years) - - - - - - 1,605 25.2%

Gen Xers (Age 35 to 49 Years) - - - - - - 1,176 18.5%

Baby Boomers (Age 50 to 74 Years) - - - - - - 1,691 26.6%

Silent Generation (Age 75 to 84 Years) - - - - - - 346 5.4%

G.I. Generation (Age 85 Years or Over) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 153 2.4%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Household Type (2020)
1Total Households 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269

Family Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,691 74.5%
Family Households with Children - - - - - - 879 52.0%
Family Households No Children - - - - - - 812 48.0%
Non-Family Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 578 25.5%
Non-Family Households with Children - - - - - - 9 1.6%
Non-Family Households No Children - - - - - - 569 98.4%

Education Attainment (2020)
Elementary or Some High School - - - - - - 550 12.9%
High School Graduate 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,136 26.7%
Some College or Associate Degree - - - - - - 1,487 34.9%
Bachelor or Graduate Degree - - - - - - 1,084 25.5%

Household Income (2020)
Estimated Average Household Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $71,960
Estimated Median Household Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $59,225
HH Income Under $10,000 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 91 4.0%
HH Income $10,000 to $34,999 - - - - - - 690 30.4%
HH Income $35,000 to $49,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 198 8.7%
HH Income $50,000 to $74,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 416 18.3%
HH Income $75,000 to $99,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 247 10.9%
HH Income $100,000 to $149,999 - - - - - - 423 18.6%
HH Income $150,000 or More - - - - - - 203 8.9%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Population

   Estimated Population (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
   Projected Population (2025) 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,718
   Census Population (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,818
   Census Population (2000) 0 T 0 T 0 T 3,485

   Projected Annual Growth (2020-2025) - - - - - - 359 1.1%
   Historical Annual Growth (2010-2020) - - - - - - 1,541 3.2%
   Historical Annual Growth (2000-2010) - - - - - - 1,333 3.8%

   Estimated Population Density (2020) - psm - psm - psm 1,021 psm
   Trade Area Size 0 T sq mi 0 T sq mi 0 T sq mi 6.2 sq mi

Households
   Estimated Households (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
   Projected Households (2025) 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,328
   Census Households (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,708
   Census Households (2000) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,294

   Projected Annual Growth (2020-2025) - - - - - - 59 0.5%
   Historical Annual Change (2000-2020) - - - - - - 975 3.8%

Average Household Income
   Estimated Average Household Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $71,960
   Projected Average Household Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $82,143
   Census Average Household Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $52,549
   Census Average Household Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $40,549

   Projected Annual Change (2020-2025) - - - - - - $10,183 2.8%
   Historical Annual Change (2000-2020) - - - - - - $31,411 3.9%

Median Household Income
   Estimated Median Household Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $59,225
   Projected Median Household Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $68,631
   Census Median Household Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $45,786
   Census Median Household Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $33,438

   Projected Annual Change (2020-2025) - - - - - - $9,406 3.2%
   Historical Annual Change (2000-2020) - - - - - - $25,787 3.9%

Per Capita Income
   Estimated Per Capita Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $25,791
   Projected Per Capita Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $28,574
   Census Per Capita Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $18,607
   Census Per Capita Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $15,161

   Projected Annual Change (2020-2025) - - - - - - $2,783 2.2%
   Historical Annual Change (2000-2020) - - - - - - $10,630 3.5%
   Estimated Average Household Net Worth (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $453,316

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Race and Ethnicity 
   Total Population (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
   White (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 5,250 82.6%
   Black or African American (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 594 9.3%
   American Indian or Alaska Native (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 47 0.7%
   Asian (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 105 1.7%
   Hawaiian or Pacific Islander (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2 -
   Other Race (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 201 3.2%
   Two or More Races (2020) - - - - - - 160 2.5%

   Population < 18 (2020) - - - - - - 1,637 25.7%
      White Not Hispanic 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,097 67.0%
      Black or African American 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 160 9.8%
      Asian 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 27 1.6%
      Other Race Not Hispanic 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 72 4.4%
      Hispanic 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 281 17.2%

   Not Hispanic or Latino Population (2020) - - - - - - 5,618 88.3%
      Not Hispanic White - - - - - - 4,783 85.1%
      Not Hispanic Black or African American - - - - - - 576 10.3%
      Not Hispanic American Indian or Alaska Native - - - - - - 32 0.6%
      Not Hispanic Asian - - - - - - 103 1.8%
      Not Hispanic Hawaiian or Pacific Islander - - - - - - 2 -
      Not Hispanic Other Race - - - - - - - -
      Not Hispanic Two or More Races - - - - - - 122 2.2%

   Hispanic or Latino Population (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 741 11.7%
      Hispanic White 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 467 63.0%
      Hispanic Black or African American 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 18 2.4%
      Hispanic American Indian or Alaska Native 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 15 2.0%
      Hispanic Asian 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2 0.3%
      Hispanic Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
      Hispanic Other Race 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 201 27.1%
      Hispanic Two or More Races - - - - - - 38 5.1%

   Not Hispanic or Latino Population (2010) - - - - - - 4,376 90.8%
   Hispanic or Latino Population (2010) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 442 9.2%
   Not Hispanic or Latino Population (2000) - - - - - - 3,306 94.9%
   Hispanic or Latino Population (2000) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 179 5.1%
   Not Hispanic or Latino Population (2025) - - - - - - 5,861 87.2%
   Hispanic or Latino Population (2025) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 857 12.8%
   Projected Annual Growth (2020-2025) - - - - - - 116 -
   Historical Annual Growth (2000-2010) - - - - - - 263 14.7%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography



Th
is

 r
ep

or
t w

as
 p

ro
du

ce
d 

us
in

g 
da

ta
 fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d 
go

ve
rn

m
en

t s
ou

rc
es

 d
ee

m
ed

 to
 b

e 
re

lia
bl

e.
 T

he
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
he

re
in

 is
 p

ro
vi

de
d 

w
ith

ou
t r

ep
re

se
nt

at
io

n 
or

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.

Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Total Age Distribution (2020)
   Total Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
      Age Under 5 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 440 6.9%
      Age 5 to 9 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 471 7.4%
      Age 10 to 14 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 477 7.5%
      Age 15 to 19 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 408 6.4%
      Age 20 to 24 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 307 4.8%
      Age 25 to 29 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 412 6.5%
      Age 30 to 34 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 478 7.5%
      Age 35 to 39 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 433 6.8%
      Age 40 to 44 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 349 5.5%
      Age 45 to 49 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 394 6.2%
      Age 50 to 54 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 326 5.1%
      Age 55 to 59 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 341 5.4%
      Age 60 to 64 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 371 5.8%
      Age 65 to 69 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 369 5.8%
      Age 70 to 74 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 284 4.5%
      Age 75 to 79 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 209 3.3%
      Age 80 to 84 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 137 2.2%
      Age 85 Years or Over 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 153 2.4%

   Median Age 0 T 0 T 0 T 36.2
      Age 19 Years or Less - - - - - - 1,796 28.2%
      Age 20 to 64 Years - - - - - - 3,411 53.6%
      Age 65 Years or Over - - - - - - 1,152 18.1%

Female Age Distribution (2020)
   Female Population 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 3,299 51.9%
      Age Under 5 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 206 6.2%
      Age 5 to 9 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 228 6.9%
      Age 10 to 14 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 222 6.7%
      Age 15 to 19 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 213 6.5%
      Age 20 to 24 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 161 4.9%
      Age 25 to 29 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 223 6.8%
      Age 30 to 34 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 232 7.0%
      Age 35 to 39 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 232 7.0%
      Age 40 to 44 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 179 5.4%
      Age 45 to 49 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 211 6.4%
      Age 50 to 54 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 168 5.1%
      Age 55 to 59 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 181 5.5%
      Age 60 to 64 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 186 5.6%
      Age 65 to 69 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 204 6.2%
      Age 70 to 74 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 146 4.4%
      Age 75 to 79 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 111 3.4%
      Age 80 to 84 Years 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 86 2.6%
      Age 85 Years or Over 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 110 3.3%

   Female Median Age 0 T 0 T 0 T 37.5
      Age 19 Years or Less - - - - - - 869 26.3%
      Age 20 to 64 Years - - - - - - 1,773 53.7%
      Age 65 Years or Over - - - - - - 657 19.9%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Male Age Distribution (2020)
   Male Population 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 3,060 48.1%
      Age Under 5 Years - - - - - - 234 7.6%
      Age 5 to 9 Years - - - - - - 243 7.9%
      Age 10 to 14 Years - - - - - - 255 8.3%
      Age 15 to 19 Years - - - - - - 195 6.4%
      Age 20 to 24 Years - - - - - - 146 4.8%
      Age 25 to 29 Years - - - - - - 189 6.2%
      Age 30 to 34 Years - - - - - - 246 8.0%
      Age 35 to 39 Years - - - - - - 201 6.6%
      Age 40 to 44 Years - - - - - - 170 5.6%
      Age 45 to 49 Years - - - - - - 183 6.0%
      Age 50 to 54 Years - - - - - - 158 5.2%
      Age 55 to 59 Years - - - - - - 160 5.2%
      Age 60 to 64 Years - - - - - - 185 6.0%
      Age 65 to 69 Years - - - - - - 165 5.4%
      Age 70 to 74 Years - - - - - - 138 4.5%
      Age 75 to 79 Years - - - - - - 98 3.2%
      Age 80 to 84 Years - - - - - - 51 1.7%
      Age 85 Years or Over - - - - - - 43 1.4%

   Male Median Age 0 T 0 T 0 T 34.5
      Age 19 Years or Less - - - - - - 927 30.3%
      Age 20 to 64 Years - - - - - - 1,638 53.5%
      Age 65 Years or Over - - - - - - 495 16.2%

Males per 100 Females (2020)
   Overall Comparison - - - 93
      Age Under 5 Years - - - - - - 114 53.2%
      Age 5 to 9 Years - - - - - - 107 51.6%
      Age 10 to 14 Years - - - - - - 115 -
      Age 15 to 19 Years - - - - - - 92 47.8%
      Age 20 to 24 Years - - - - - - 91 47.6%
      Age 25 to 29 Years - - - - - - 85 45.9%
      Age 30 to 34 Years - - - - - - 106 51.5%
      Age 35 to 39 Years - - - - - - 87 46.4%
      Age 40 to 44 Years - - - - - - 95 48.7%
      Age 45 to 49 Years - - - - - - 87 46.4%
      Age 50 to 54 Years - - - - - - 94 48.5%
      Age 55 to 59 Years - - - - - - 88 46.9%
      Age 60 to 64 Years - - - - - - 99 49.9%
      Age 65 to 69 Years - - - - - - 81 44.7%
      Age 70 to 74 Years - - - - - - 95 48.6%
      Age 75 to 79 Years - - - - - - 88 46.9%
      Age 80 to 84 Years - - - - - - 59 37.2%
      Age 85 Years or Over - - - - - - 39 28.1%

      Age 19 Years or Less - - - - - - 107 51.6%
      Age 20 to 39 Years - - - - - - 92 48.0%
      Age 40 to 64 Years - - - - - - 93 48.1%
      Age 65 Years or Over - - - - - - 75 43.0%

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Household Type (2020)
   Total Households 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
   Households with Children 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 888 39.1%
   Average Household Size - - - 2.7
   Household Density per Square Mile - - - 364

   Population Family 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 5,512 86.7%
   Population Non-Family 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 723 11.4%
   Population Group Quarters - - - - - - 124 1.9%

   Family Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,691 74.5%
            Married Couple Households - - - - - - 1,322 78.2%
            Other Family Households with Children - - - - - - 369 21.8%
      Family Households with Children - - - - - - 879 52.0%
            Married Couple with Children 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 600 68.3%
            Other Family Households with Children 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 279 31.7%
      Family Households No Children - - - - - - 812 48.0%
            Married Couple No Children 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 722 88.9%
            Other Family Households No Children - - - - - - 90 11.1%

Non-Family Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 578 25.5%
      Non-Family Households with Children - - - - - - 9 1.6%
      Non-Family Households No Children - - - - - - 569 98.4%
Average Family Household Size - - - 3.3
Average Family Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $84,432
Median Family Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $74,752
Average Non-Family Household Size - - - 1.3

Marital Status (2020)
   Population Age 15 Years or Over - - - 4,971
   Never Married 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,190 23.9%
   Currently Married 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2,493 50.2%
   Previously Married - - - - - - 1,288 25.9%
      Separated 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 163 12.7%
      Widowed 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 355 27.6%
      Divorced 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 770 59.8%

Educational Attainment (2020)
   Adult Population Age 25 Years or Over - - - 4,257
   Elementary (Grade Level 0 to 8) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 197 4.6%
   Some High School (Grade Level 9 to 11) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 353 8.3%
   High School Graduate 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,136 26.7%
   Some College 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,276 30.0%
   Associate Degree Only 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 211 5.0%
   Bachelor Degree Only 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 781 18.3%
   Graduate Degree 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 303 7.1%

   Any College (Some College or Higher) - - - - - - 2,571 60.4%
   College Degree + (Bachelor Degree or Higher) - - - - - - 1,084 25.5%
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Housing
   Total Housing Units (2020) - - - 2,358
   Total Housing Units (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,861
   Historical Annual Growth (2010-2020) - - - - - - 497 2.7%
   Housing Units Occupied (2020) - - - - - - 2,269 96.2%
      Housing Units Owner-Occupied 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,602 70.6%
      Housing Units Renter-Occupied 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 667 29.4%
   Housing Units Vacant (2020) 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 89 3.8%

Household Size (2020)
   Total Households 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
   1 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 485 21.4%
   2 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 721 31.8%
   3 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 433 19.1%
   4 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 354 15.6%
   5 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 183 8.1%
   6 Person Households 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 60 2.6%
   7 or More Person Households - - - - - - 33 1.5%

Household Income Distribution (2020)
   HH Income $200,000 or More 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 92 4.1%
   HH Income $150,000 to $199,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 111 4.9%
   HH Income $125,000 to $149,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 184 8.1%
   HH Income $100,000 to $124,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 239 10.5%
   HH Income $75,000 to $99,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 247 10.9%
   HH Income $50,000 to $74,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 416 18.3%
   HH Income $35,000 to $49,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 198 8.7%
   HH Income $25,000 to $34,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 184 8.1%
   HH Income $15,000 to $24,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 407 17.9%
   HH Income $10,000 to $14,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 99 4.4%
   HH Income Under $10,000 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 91 4.0%

Household Vehicles (2020)
   Households 0 Vehicles Available 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 51 2.2%
   Households 1 Vehicle Available 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 822 36.2%
   Households 2 Vehicles Available 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 830 36.6%
   Households 3 or More Vehicles Available 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 566 24.9%
   Total Vehicles Available - - - 4,534
   Average Vehicles per Household - - - 2.0
      Owner-Occupied Household Vehicles 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 3,512 77.5%
      Average Vehicles per Owner-Occupied Household - - - 2.2
      Renter-Occupied Household Vehicles 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,022 22.5%
      Average Vehicles per Renter-Occupied Household - - - 1.5

Travel Time (2020)
   Worker Base Age 16 years or Over 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,880
   Travel to Work in 14 Minutes or Less 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 676 23.5%
   Travel to Work in 15 to 29 Minutes 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 795 27.6%
   Travel to Work in 30 to 59 Minutes 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,046 36.3%
   Travel to Work in 60 Minutes or More 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 84 2.9%
   Work at Home 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 106 3.7%

   Average Minutes Travel to Work 0 T 0 T 0 T 23.8

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography



Th
is

 r
ep

or
t w

as
 p

ro
du

ce
d 

us
in

g 
da

ta
 fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d 
go

ve
rn

m
en

t s
ou

rc
es

 d
ee

m
ed

 to
 b

e 
re

lia
bl

e.
 T

he
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
he

re
in

 is
 p

ro
vi

de
d 

w
ith

ou
t r

ep
re

se
nt

at
io

n 
or

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.

Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Transportation To Work (2020)
   Worker Base Age 16 years or Over 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,880
   Drive to Work Alone 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2,572 89.3%
   Drive to Work in Carpool 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 155 5.4%
   Travel to Work by Public Transportation 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 11 0.4%
   Drive to Work on Motorcycle 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
   Bicycle to Work 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
   Walk to Work 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 7 0.2%
   Other Means 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 29 1.0%
   Work at Home 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 106 3.7%

Daytime Demographics (2020)
   Total Businesses 0 T 0 T 0 T 447
   Total Employees 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,394
   Company Headquarter Businesses 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
   Company Headquarter Employees 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
   Employee Population per Business - to 1 - to 1 - to 1 9.8 to 1
   Residential Population per Business - to 1 - to 1 - to 1 14.2 to 1
   Adj. Daytime Demographics Age 16 Years or Over - - - 6,585

Labor Force
   Labor Population Age 16 Years or Over (2020) - - - 4,889
      Labor Force Total Males (2020) - - - - - - 2,290 46.8%
         Male Civilian Employed 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,497 65.4%
         Male Civilian Unemployed 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 12 0.5%
         Males in Armed Forces 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
         Males Not in Labor Force 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 781 34.1%
      Labor Force Total Females (2020) - - - - - - 2,599 53.2%
         Female Civilian Employed 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,201 46.2%
         Female Civilian Unemployed 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 39 1.5%
         Females in Armed Forces 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - - -
         Females Not in Labor Force 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,359 52.3%
   Unemployment Rate - - - - - - 51 1.0%

Occupation (2020)
   Occupation Population Age 16 Years or Over 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,698
      Occupation Total Males - - - - - - 1,497 55.5%
      Occupation Total Females 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,201 44.5%
   Management, Business, Financial Operations 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 396 14.7%
   Professional, Related 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 716 26.5%
   Service 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 419 15.5%
   Sales, Office 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 607 22.5%
   Farming, Fishing, Forestry 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 7 0.3%
   Construction, Extraction, Maintenance 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 237 8.8%
   Production, Transport, Material Moving 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 316 11.7%

   White Collar Workers - - - - - - 1,719 63.7%
   Blue Collar Workers - - - - - - 979 36.3%
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Units In Structure (2020)
   Total Units 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,708
      1 Detached Unit 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 1,852 108.4%
      1 Attached Unit 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 47 2.8%
      2 Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 43 2.5%
      3 to 4 Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 49 2.9%
      5 to 9 Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 94 5.5%
      10 to 19 Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 20 1.2%
      20 to 49 Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 12 0.7%
      50 or More Units 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 8 0.5%
      Mobile Home or Trailer 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 141 8.3%
      Other Structure 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2 0.1%

Homes Built By Year (2020)
   Homes Built 2014 or later 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 150 6.4%
   Homes Built 2010 to 2013 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 90 3.8%
   Homes Built 2000 to 2009 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 520 22.1%
   Homes Built 1990 to 1999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 409 17.3%
   Homes Built 1980 to 1989 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 327 13.9%
   Homes Built 1970 to 1979 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 350 14.8%
   Homes Built 1960 to 1969 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 137 5.8%
   Homes Built 1950 to 1959 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 153 6.5%
   Homes Built 1940 to 1949 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 72 3.1%
   Homes Built Before 1939 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 62 2.6%

   Median Age of Homes 0 T yrs 0 T yrs 0 T yrs 29.3 yrs

Home Values (2020)
   Owner Specified Housing Units 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,188
      Home Values $1,000,000 or More 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 2 0.2%
      Home Values $750,000 to $999,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 11 0.9%
      Home Values $500,000 to $749,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 40 3.4%
      Home Values $400,000 to $499,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 93 7.8%
      Home Values $300,000 to $399,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 39 3.3%
      Home Values $250,000 to $299,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 87 7.3%
      Home Values $200,000 to $249,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 169 14.2%
      Home Values $175,000 to $199,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 175 14.7%
      Home Values $150,000 to $174,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 234 19.7%
      Home Values $125,000 to $149,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 269 22.6%
      Home Values $100,000 to $124,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 222 18.7%
      Home Values $90,000 to $99,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 73 6.1%
      Home Values $80,000 to $89,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 7 0.6%
      Home Values $70,000 to $79,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 41 3.5%
      Home Values $60,000 to $69,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 36 3.0%
      Home Values $50,000 to $59,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 13 1.1%
      Home Values $35,000 to $49,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 50 4.2%
      Home Values $25,000 to $34,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 25 2.1%
      Home Values $10,000 to $24,999 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 9 0.8%
      Home Values Under $10,000 0 T - 0 T - 0 T - 4 0.3%
   Owner-Occupied Median Home Value $0 T $0 T $0 T $155,448
   Renter-Occupied Median Rent $0 T $0 T $0 T $815
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Lindale, Texas

City Limits

Total Annual Consumer Expenditure (2020)
   Total Household Expenditure $0 T $0 T $0 T $127.09 M
      Total Non-Retail Expenditure $0 T $0 T $0 T $66.87 M
      Total Retail Expenditure $0 T $0 T $0 T $60.22 M

   Apparel $0 T $0 T $0 T $4.44 M
   Contributions $0 T $0 T $0 T $4.04 M
   Education $0 T $0 T $0 T $3.61 M
   Entertainment $0 T $0 T $0 T $7.12 M
   Food and Beverages $0 T $0 T $0 T $18.88 M
   Furnishings and Equipment $0 T $0 T $0 T $4.42 M
   Gifts $0 T $0 T $0 T $3.01 M
   Health Care $0 T $0 T $0 T $10.94 M
   Household Operations $0 T $0 T $0 T $4.97 M
   Miscellaneous Expenses $0 T $0 T $0 T $2.39 M
   Personal Care $0 T $0 T $0 T $1.71 M
   Personal Insurance $0 T $0 T $0 T $874.38 K
   Reading $0 T $0 T $0 T $275.18 K
   Shelter $0 T $0 T $0 T $26.71 M
   Tobacco $0 T $0 T $0 T $807.45 K
   Transportation $0 T $0 T $0 T $23.27 M
   Utilities $0 T $0 T $0 T $9.62 M

Monthly Household Consumer Expenditure (2020)
   Total Household Expenditure - - - $4,668
      Total Non-Retail Expenditure - - - - - - $2,456 52.6%
      Total Retail Expenditures - - - - - - $2,212 47.4%

   Apparel - - - - - - $163 3.5%
   Contributions - - - - - - $148 3.2%
   Education - - - - - - $133 2.8%
   Entertainment - - - - - - $262 5.6%
   Food and Beverages - - - - - - $693 14.9%
   Furnishings and Equipment - - - - - - $162 3.5%
   Gifts - - - - - - $110 2.4%
   Health Care - - - - - - $402 8.6%
   Household Operations - - - - - - $182 3.9%
   Miscellaneous Expenses - - - - - - $88 1.9%
   Personal Care - - - - - - $63 1.3%
   Personal Insurance - - - - - - $32 0.7%
   Reading - - - - - - $10 0.2%
   Shelter - - - - - - $981 21.0%
   Tobacco - - - - - - $30 0.6%
   Transportation - - - - - - $855 18.3%
   Utilities - - - - - - $353 7.6%
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CRIME RISK PROFILE
Lindale, Texas City Limits

   Demographics
       Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
       Census Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,818
       Households 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
       Average Household Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $71,960
       Median Household Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $59,225
       Per Capita Income $0 T $0 T $0 T $25,791

   Total Crime
      Crime Index 90
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Average

   Personal Crime
      Crime Index 70
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Below Average

   Murder
      Crime Index 17
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Very Low

   Rape
      Crime Index 139
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Above Average

   Robbery
      Crime Index 22
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Very Low

   Assault
      Crime Index 80
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Below Average

   Property Crime
      Crime Index 94
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Average

   Burglary
      Crime Index 108
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Average

   Larceny
      Crime Index 97
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Average

   Motor Vehicle Theft
      Crime Index 41
      Crime Level Very High Very High Very High Low Risk

* Crime Index: 100 = National Average Adjusted for Population

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography







Th
is

 re
po

rt
 w

as
 p

ro
du

ce
d 

us
in

g 
da

ta
 fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d 
go

ve
rn

m
en

t s
ou

rc
es

 d
ee

m
ed

 to
 b

e 
re

lia
bl

e.
 T

he
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
he

re
in

 is
 p

ro
vi

de
d 

w
ith

ou
t r

ep
re

se
nt

at
io

n 
or

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.

RETAIL GAP EXPANDED REPORT
Lindale, Texas City Limits

Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index

   Clothing, Clothing Accessories Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $2.7 M / $845.28 K 69

      Men's Clothing Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $95.5 K / $5 100
      Women's Clothing Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $413.25 K / $532.98 K -22
      Children's, Infants' Clothing Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $181.38 K / $-11 100
      Family Clothing Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $1.1 M / $5 100
      Clothing Accessory Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $88.22 K / $-7 100
      Other Apparel Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $134.21 K / $138.19 K -3
      Shoe Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $456.89 K / $-7 100
      Jewelry Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $208.05 K / $174.11 K 16
      Luggage Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $17.47 K / $8 100

   Furniture, Home Furnishings Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $1.31 M / $2 100

      Furniture Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $806.11 K / $-9 100
      Floor Covering Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $137.84 K / $6 100
      Other Home Furnishing Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $367.85 K / $5 100

   Electronics, Appliance Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $1 M / $100.77 K 90

   Building Material, Garden Equipment, Supplies Dealers - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $3.24 M / $11.95 M -73

      Home Centers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $1.53 M / $1.03 M 32
      Paint, Wallpaper Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $111.82 K / $141.99 K -21
      Hardware Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $140.09 K / $98.51 K 30
      Other Building Materials Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $1.08 M / $1.08 M 0
      Outdoor Power Equipment Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $51.51 K / $-8 100
      Nursery, Garden Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $333.23 K / $9.6 M -97

   Food, Beverage Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $8.89 M / $11.74 M -24

      Grocery Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $7.95 M / $11.47 M -31
      Convenience Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $307.56 K / $195.65 K 36
      Meat Markets $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $91.42 K / $-10 100
      Fish, Seafood Markets $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $33.15 K / $-11 100
      Fruit, Vegetable Markets $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $55.89 K / $8 100
      Other Specialty Food Markets $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $95.46 K / $67.58 K 29
      Liquor Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $358.43 K / $3 100
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   Health, Personal Care Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $2.17 M / $3.41 M -36

      Pharmacy, Drug Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $1.82 M / $3.01 M -40
      Cosmetics, Beauty Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $106.19 K / $-8 100
      Optical Goods Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $121.39 K / $149.8 K -19
      Other Health, Personal Care Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $124.36 K / $252.22 K -51

   Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, Music Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $1.01 M / $784.41 K 22

      Sporting Goods Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $550.96 K / $784.4 K -30
      Hobby, Toy, Game Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $160.37 K / $-3 100
      Sewing, Needlecraft Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $49.42 K / $8 100
      Musical Instrument Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $46.47 K / $11 100
      Book Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $199.65 K / $-5 100

   General Merchandise Stores - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $8.66 M / $7.32 M 15

      Department Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $2.23 M / $4.02 M -45
      Warehouse Superstores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $5.59 M / $6 100
      Other General Merchandise Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $846.16 K / $3.31 M -74

   Miscellaneous Store Retailers - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $1.17 M / $483.84 K 59
      Florists $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $41.52 K / $153.38 K -73
      Office, Stationary Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $116.04 K / $6 100
      Gift, Souvenir Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $141.4 K / $-3 100
      Used Merchandise Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $80.44 K / $42.38 K 47
      Pet, Pet Supply Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $474.02 K / $256.11 K 46
      Art Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $38.21 K / $-7 100
      Mobile Home Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $70.04 K / $-4 100
      Other Miscellaneous Retail Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $211.45 K / $31.98 K 85

   Non-Store Retailers - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $3.96 M / $563.06 K 86

      Mail Order, Catalog Stores $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $3.28 M / $-11 100
      Vending Machines $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $91.87 K / $-2 100
      Fuel Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $328.71 K / $563.07 K -42
      Other Direct Selling Establishments $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $252.86 K / $10 100
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RETAIL GAP EXPANDED REPORT
Lindale, Texas City Limits



Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index Potential / Sales Index

   Accommodation, Food Services - / - 0 - / - 0 - / - 0 $7.58 M / $11.68 M -35

      Hotels, Other Travel Accommodations $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $416.29 K / $216.95 K 48
      RV Parks $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $4.33 K / $50.13 K -91
      Rooming, Boarding Houses $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $2.95 K / $11 100
      Full Service Restaurants $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $3.91 M / $5.51 M -29
      Limited Service Restaurants $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $2.6 M / $5.95 M -56
      Special Food Services, Catering $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $659.01 K / - 100
      Drinking Places $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $187.19 K / $141.1 K 25

   Gasoline Stations - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $6.5 M / $12.52 M -48

   Motor Vehicle, Parts Dealers - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! - / - #DIV/0! $11.85 M / $3.26 M 72
      New Car Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $9.09 M / $6 100
      Used Car Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $939.68 K / $525.74 K 44
      Recreational Vehicle Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $187.74 K / $11 100
      Motorcycle, Boat Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $408.33 K / $4 100
      Auto Parts, Accessories $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $729.28 K / $2.48 M -71
      Tire Dealers $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $0 T / - #DIV/0! $487.61 K / $259.46 K 47

   2020 Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
   2025 Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,718
   % Population Change 2020-2025 5.6%
   2020 Adult Population Age 18+ 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,720

   2020 Population Male 0 T 0 T 0 T 3,060
   2020 Population Female 0 T 0 T 0 T 3,299

   2020 Households 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
   2020 Median Household Income 0 T 0 T 0 T 59,225
   2020 Average Household Income 0 T 0 T 0 T 71,960
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RETAIL GAP EXPANDED REPORT
Lindale, Texas City Limits
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   2020 Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
   2025 Population 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,718
   % Population Change 2010-2020 32.0%
   2020 Adult Population Age 18+ 0 T 0 T 0 T $4,720

   2020 Population Male 0 T 0 T 0 T $3,060
   2020 Population Female 0 T 0 T 0 T $3,299

   2020 Households 0 T 0 T 0 T $2,269
   2020 Median Household Income 0 T 0 T 0 T $59,225
   2020 Average Household Income 0 T 0 T 0 T $71,960

   Clothing, Clothing Accessories Stores - - - $2.7 M
      Men's Clothing Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $95.5 K
      Women's Clothing Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $413.25 K
      Children's, Infants' Clothing Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $181.38 K
      Family Clothing Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $1.1 M
      Clothing Accessory Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $88.22 K
      Other Apparel Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $134.21 K
      Shoe Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $456.89 K
      Jewelry Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $208.05 K
      Luggage Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $17.47 K

   Furniture, Home Furnishings Stores - - - $1.31 M
      Furniture Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $806.11 K
      Floor Covering Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $137.84 K
      Other Home Furnishing Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $367.85 K

   Electronics, Appliance Stores - - - $1 M

   Gasoline Stations - - - $6.5 M

   Building Material, Garden Equipment, Supplies Dealers - - - $3.24 M
      Home Centers $0 T $0 T $0 T $1.53 M
      Paint, Wallpaper Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $111.82 K
      Hardware Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $140.09 K
      Other Building Materials Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $1.08 M
      Outdoor Power Equipment Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $51.51 K
      Nursery, Garden Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $333.23 K

   Food, Beverage Stores - - - $8.89 M
      Grocery Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $7.95 M
      Convenience Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $307.56 K
      Meat Markets $0 T $0 T $0 T $91.42 K
      Fish, Seafood Markets $0 T $0 T $0 T $33.15 K
      Fruit, Vegetable Markets $0 T $0 T $0 T $55.89 K
      Other Specialty Food Markets $0 T $0 T $0 T $95.46 K
      Liquor Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $358.43 K

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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RETAIL POTENTIAL PROFILE
Lindale, Texas City Limits
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RETAIL POTENTIAL PROFILE
Lindale, Texas City Limits

   Health, Personal Care Stores - - - $2.17 M
      Pharmacy, Drug Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $1.82 M
      Cosmetics, Beauty Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $106.19 K
      Optical Goods Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $121.39 K
      Other Health, Personal Care Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $124.36 K

   Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, Music Stores - - - $1.01 M
      Sporting Goods Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $550.96 K
      Hobby, Toy, Game Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $160.37 K
      Sewing, Needlecraft Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $49.42 K
      Musical Instrument Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $46.47 K
      Book Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $199.65 K

   General Merchandise Stores - - - $8.66 M
      Department Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $2.23 M
      Warehouse Superstores $0 T $0 T $0 T $5.59 M
      Other General Merchandise Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $846.16 K

   Miscellaneous Store Retailers - - - $1.17 M
      Florists $0 T $0 T $0 T $41.52 K
      Office, Stationary Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $116.04 K
      Gift, Souvenir Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $141.4 K
      Used Merchandise Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $80.44 K
      Pet, Pet Supply Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $474.02 K
      Art Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $38.21 K
      Mobile Home Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $70.04 K
      Other Miscellaneous Retail Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $211.45 K

   Non-Store Retailers - - - $3.96 M
      Mail Order, Catalog Stores $0 T $0 T $0 T $3.28 M
      Vending Machines $0 T $0 T $0 T $91.87 K
      Fuel Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $328.71 K
      Other Direct Selling Establishments $0 T $0 T $0 T $252.86 K

   Accommodation, Food Services - - - $7.77 M
      Hotels, Other Travel Accommodations $0 T $0 T $0 T $416.29 K
      RV Parks $0 T $0 T $0 T $4.33 K
      Rooming, Boarding Houses $0 T $0 T $0 T $2.95 K
      Full Service Restaurants $0 T $0 T $0 T $3.91 M
      Limited Service Restaurants $0 T $0 T $0 T $2.6 M
      Special Food Services, Catering $0 T $0 T $0 T $659.01 K
      Drinking Places $0 T $0 T $0 T $187.19 K

   Motor Vehicle, Parts Dealers - - - $11.85 M
      New Car Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $9.09 M
      Used Car Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $939.68 K
      Recreational Vehicle Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $187.74 K
      Motorcycle, Boat Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $408.33 K
      Auto Parts, Accessories $0 T $0 T $0 T $729.28 K
      Tire Dealers $0 T $0 T $0 T $487.61 K

©2020, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography
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INCOME SUMMARY REPORT
Lindale, Texas City Limits

Population
   Estimated Population (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,359
   Projected Population (2025) 0 T 0 T 0 T 6,718
   Census Population (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 4,818
   Census Population (2000) 0 T 0 T 0 T 3,485
      Projected Annual Growth (2020 to 2025) - - - - - - 359 1.1%
      Historical Annual Growth (2010 to 2020) - - - - - - 1,541 2.4%
      Historical Annual Growth (2000 to 2010) - - - - - - 1,333 3.8%

Households
   Estimated Households (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,269
   Projected Households (2025) 0 T 0 T 0 T 2,328
   Census Households (2010) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,708
   Census Households (2000) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,294
      Projected Annual Growth (2020 to 2025) - - - - - - 59 0.5%
      Historical Annual Growth (2010 to 2020) - - - - - - 561 3.3%
      Historical Annual Growth (2000 to 2010) - - - - - - 414 3.2%

Average Household Income
   Estimated Average Household Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $71,960
   Projected Average Household Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $82,143
   Census Average Household Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $52,549
   Census Average Household Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $40,549
      Projected Annual Growth (2020 to 2025) - - - - - - $10,183 2.8%
      Historical Annual Growth (2010 to 2020) - - - - - - $19,411 3.7%
      Historical Annual Growth (2000 to 2010) - - - - - - $12,000 3.0%

Median Household Income
   Estimated Median Household Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $59,225
   Projected Median Household Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $68,631
   Census Median Household Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $45,786
   Census Median Household Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $33,438
      Projected Annual Growth (2020 to 2025) - - - - - - $9,406 3.2%
      Historical Annual Growth (2010 to 2020) - - - - - - $13,439 2.9%
      Historical Annual Growth (2000 to 2010) - - - - - - $12,348 3.7%

Per Capita Income
   Estimated Per Capita Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $25,791
   Projected Per Capita Income (2025) $0 T $0 T $0 T $28,574
   Census Per Capita Income (2010) $0 T $0 T $0 T $18,607
   Census Per Capita Income (2000) $0 T $0 T $0 T $15,161
      Projected Annual Growth (2020 to 2025) - - - - - - $2,783 2.2%
      Historical Annual Growth (2010 to 2020) - - - - - - $7,184 3.9%
      Historical Annual Growth (2000 to 2010) - - - - - - $3,446 2.3%

Other Income
   Estimated Families (2020) 0 T 0 T 0 T 1,691
   Estimated Average Family Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $84,432
   Estimated Median Family Income (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $74,752
   Estimated Average Household Net Worth (2020) $0 T $0 T $0 T $453,316

Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 4/2020, TIGER Geography





MERCHANT VOID ANALYSIS

Lindale, Texas
Closest Location Locations In Lindale Locations In Lindale

City Limits

Auto Parts Tires

AutoZone 1 1

O'Reilly 1 1

Banks

First Community Bank 1 1

Banks Minor

Bank 9 9

Clothing Apparel

Cato 1 1

Convenience Stores

7-Eleven 1 1

Exxon 1 1

Murphy USA 1 1

RaceWay 1 1

Valero 1 1

Discount Department Stores

Wal-Mart Supercenter 1 1

Dollar Stores

Dollar General 1 1

Dollar Tree
1 1

Education

Day Care
3 3

High School
1 1

PK - 8
4 4

PK - 8 (Private)
1 1

Fitness



MERCHANT VOID ANALYSIS

Lindale, Texas
Closest Location Locations In Lindale Locations In Lindale

City Limits

Anytime Fitness 1 1

Grocery Stores

Brookshire's 1 1

Health Beauty

Great Clips 1 1

Sport Clips 1 1

Health Care

Anesthesiology 1 1

Cardiac Electrophysiology 1 1

Cardiovascular Disease 1 1

Chiropractic 2 2

Clinical Psychologist 1 1

Family Practice 5 5

Internal Medicine 1 1

Interventional Cardiology 1 1

Nurse Practitioner 3 3

Ophthalmology 1 1

Optometry 1 1

Orthopedic Surgery 1 1

Physician Assistant
1 1

Podiatry
2 2

Sleep Laboratory and Medicine
1 1

Home Improvement

Lowe's
1 1

Sherwin-Williams
1 1

Hotels



MERCHANT VOID ANALYSIS

Lindale, Texas
Closest Location Locations In Lindale Locations In Lindale

City Limits

Americas Best Value Inn 1 1

Best Western Hotels 1 1

Comfort Suites 1 1

Hampton Inn 1 1

Holiday Inn Express 1 1

La Quinta Inn & Suites 1 1

Motel 6 1 1

Restaurants Casual

Chili's 1 1

Cracker Barrel 1 1

IHOP 1 1

Restaurants Coffee Donuts

Starbucks 1 1

Restaurants Fast Food Major

Burger King 1 1

Dairy Queen 1 1

KFC 1 1

McDonald's 1 1

Sonic 2 2

Taco Bell
1 1

Restaurants Fast Food Minor

Chicken Express
1 1

Long John Silver's
1 1

Whataburger
1 1

Wing Stop
1 1

Restaurants Pizza



MERCHANT VOID ANALYSIS

Lindale, Texas
Closest Location Locations In Lindale Locations In Lindale

City Limits

Domino's Pizza 1 1

Pizza Hut 1 1

Restaurants Sandwich

Schlotzsky's Deli 1 1

Subway 3 3

Sporting Goods

Hibbett Sports 1 1

Wireless Stores

AT&T 1 1

Worship

Baptist 1 1










